

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 492

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 25, after "FIREFIGHTERS" insert "KNOWLEDGEABLE IN THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, AND MANAGEMENT OF AN 800 MEGAHERTZ COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM"; in line 26, strike "AND"; in line 28, after "OFFICE" insert ";
AND

(10) TWO REPRESENTATIVES FROM EACH OF THE FOLLOWING ORGANIZATIONS:

(I) THE MARYLAND MUNICIPAL LEAGUE;

(II) THE STEAMSHIP TRADE ASSOCIATION;

(III) THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES; AND

(IV) THE MID-CHESAPEAKE MARINE EMERGENCY RESPONSE GROUP"; in line 29, after "(C)" insert "THE GOVERNOR SHALL APPOINT THE NONLEGISLATIVE MEMBERS OF THE TASK FORCE.

(D)";

and in line 32, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 9, 12, and 14, strike "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(F)", "(G)", and "(H)", respectively.